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TELE-MEDICINE VIJAYAWADA - INFOGRAPHIC
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ACTIVITY DONE IN 20-21:

Stotefs
Districtys
Vilmges
*Hausehols

Aporopriote anits (Telemadicine  MTekmedenelemsl | BTevedine Uil
Units, MWL), Dinctors Hub & Doclors U INMURL | Diodors s, LM
bl DiegrostcLacratoy 1 Dogrstc Lo
Diagnastic lobaratory] * " # xy

Etblsrmentaf 2
Clnics
Mg, of Cpher 42001
Consutotions
trtoough TM (nits
Nooflive <100
Consultation
through putrench
(ML)
. of Wedical - 0
Camps

Beneficigrios Est
Sguingson
prescr it
medization







WORLD HYPERTENSION DAY - COMMUNITY AWARNESS






















Fomal ararabobon B bmoa s or dbdma coen b 100710 Wow ci6

‘o
.
fres
e
e
wm
=




ris

i
o
)
-}
]
u
Yl
bl
[F]
=
n
=
==
=1
=
a
—
geur}
il
e
I

Hifie =n Db

[~

raning ol A2

v Hon aurakb e CTA

U i Campierganji lunge K

Iraug ura tien al Bew D






















AsHAs Contribukion in Karnataka
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BENEFICIARY QUOTES

"I had issue with MCD app login in my mobile. With Che help of
DPC & WCD Team my issue was solved. Initially | was getting
confused while making entries. But now | feel this app is very
aamy. No nead ta carry multiple paper copies while going to the
field, With the help of our mobile, we can do our work 2asily.

ASHA - Mrs. Prabitha (140226), 5ub Center: Baikampady,
Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka

“Imitially, working with NCD app was difficult. But after making few
ertries | got used used toit, Betore Asha &pp all our de<umantation was
massed up. Bul this Appis very syslermatic & all reguirad documents are
avzilzble here. Now there is no need to go through the pages of Survey
baoks. This &pp has not anly Hezlth cocumentaticn but alzo it has ather
basic information, | got sn much updated B oalso understond the
imporzance of this app when it we implemented & started following up
wilh Lhe pzligrls”,

ASHA - Dakshayini K W [102112), Sub Centre: Kyathanahalli B,
Kyathanahalli PHC, Panduvapura Taluka, Distt. Mandya, Karnataka
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Documentation:

Following are the documents that the team has prepared.

° Standard Operating Procedure
o Launch and Implementation
o Consolidation
o Process Charts
° Handbooks on Helpline Operations
o Call Officers
o Field Officers
o Working with OAH
o Quality
° Quality Framework
° Data Collection Templates (18 templates)
° Training Modules
° HR Policy for Elder Line Human Resource employed with the implementing agencies.
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Activity Done
Major work done on the field is mainly in
° Received 38 lakhs funds from APFPS for capacity building programs

° Carried out quality production training to the FPO farmers in virtual and physical mode by
recruiting local resource persons.

° Carried out capacity building trainings (FPO BOD roles responsibilities, Resource mobilisation
and business planning) to the FPOs

° Conducted Tomato crop demonstrations (TALYA experiments) and recorded data on the
performance of the crop in the production enhancement

° Identified sites for the Nurseries, poly house and PPC infrastructure building

° 10 FPOs have been registered under NCDEX platform

° Carried out Custard apple market intervention in B Kothakota mandal

° Carried out market linkage with institutional buyers such as MORE, Ninja cart.
° Introduced BAAHRTM technology by SCYARA for managing the animal menace

° Carried out demonstration on Trap crops of Groundnut crop, Paddy line sowing, TALYA trays
experiments in Tomato, Bitter gourd crops and Azolla culture development for animal

nutrition.
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BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2021

Amount in Rs.

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1 Funds and liabilities
(a) Share capital 11,000 11,000
(b) Reserves and surplus 2,898,009 3,132
2 NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Other Non-Current Liabilities
(a) Grants For Capital Assets 19,505,315 17,972,832
3 CURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Other current liabilities 129,343,450 165,158,179
(b) Short-term provisions 1,179,958 1,857,362
TOTAL 152,937,732 185,002,505
Il ASSETS
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
1 (a) Fixed assets
Tangible Assets 16,722,181 15,543,287
Intangible Assets 2,783,134 2,429,545
2 CURRENT ASSETS
(a) Cash and cash equivalents 126,211,725 155,566,852
(b) Short-term loans and advances 6,761,192 7,220,138
(c) Other current assets 459,500 4,242,683
TOTAL 152,937,732 185,002,505
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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

Amount in Rs.

Vi

Vil
Vil

INCOME 10

a) Amount Appropriated out of Earmarked Grants 10a

(

(b) Amount Amortized from Capital Grants 10b
(c) Donations Received 10c
(d) Other Income 10d

Total Revenue

EXPENDITURE:

(a) Program cost 11
(b) Administrative Cost 12
(c) Depreciation 6

Total expenses
Excess of Income over Expenditure before exceptional and
extraordinary items and tax (llI-1V)

Exceptional items

Excess of Income over Expenditure before extraordinary items

and tax (V - VI)

Extraordinary Items

Excess of Income over Expenditure before tax (VII- VIII)
Tax expense:

(1) Current tax

(2) Deferred tax

Excess of Income over Expenditure for the period (VIII-IX)

169,077,511
12,120,764
350,719
3,061,092
184,610,086

134,806,774
34,787,671
12,120,764

181,715,209

2,894,877

2,894,877

2,894,877

2,894,877

129,477,238
2,431,623
522
1,658,394
133,567,777

111,144,066
19,988,956
2,431,623
133,564,645

3,132

3,132

3,132

3,132
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CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

A. Cash flow from operating activities

Excess of Income over Expenditure

1. Adjustments for Non Cash Items:
Depreciation

Excess of Income over Expenditure before working capital changes

2. Changes in Working Capital

a. Adjustments for (increase) / decrease in operating assets:
Short Term Loans and Advances

Other Current Assets

b. Adjustments for increase / (decrease) in operating liabilities:
Other Current Liabilities

Provisions

c. Cash generated from operations

Income Tax Refund

Net cash flow from/(used in) operating activities (A)

B. Cash flow from investing activities
Purchase of Fixed Assets
Net cash flow from/(used in) investing activities (B)

C. Cash flow from financing activities (C)
Share Capital Received
Capex Grants Received
Net increase in Cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

Reconciliation of Cash and cash equivalents with the Balance Sheet:

Cash and cash equivalents as per Balance Sheet
Less: Bank balances not considered as Cash and cash equivalents as
defined in AS 3 Cash Flow Statements

Net Cash and cash equivalents (as defined in AS 3 Cash flow statement)

2,894,877

12,120,764
15,015,641

(32,250,003)

458,946
3,783,183

(35,814,729)
(677,404)
(17,234,363)

(17,234,363)

(13,653,247)
(13,653,247)

1,532,482
(29,355,127)

155,566,852

126,211,725

126,211,725

126,211,725

3,132

2,431,623

2,434,755

22,340,561

(4,273,479)
(3,879,902)

29,611,374
882,568
24,775,316

24,775,316

(16,716,853)
(16,716,853)

14,285,230
22,343,693

133,223,159

155,566,852

155,566,852

155,566,852
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